

EN - PRELIMINARY OPERATIONS

CHARGING THE FREEPPT10USBC

To check the charge level of FREEPPT10USBC press the Power On (4) button: the number of LEDs will indicate the remaining charge. FREEPPT10USBC is charged by connecting the cable (6) to the Type-C (1) port.

To recharge FREEPPT10USBC, you need to use a charger with a 5V DC, 2A output, just like the ones provided with next-gen smartphones and tablets, or use a Cellularline Fast Charge USB charger.

The LEDs (5) light up gradually to point out the FREEPPT10USBC charge level.

USING THE FREEPPT10USBC

To charge a device with a Lightning, Dock or MicroUSB connector, use the cable supplied with your device.

To charge a device with a Type-C port, use the cable supplied with your device.

Connect the cable to the USB port on the FREEPPT10USBC and insert the connector into the power port on the device you wish to charge. Charging will begin automatically.

If charging does not begin automatically, press the Power On (4) button.

The charge level is displayed on your device.

NOTE: you can charge FREEPPT10USBC and your device at the same time

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Battery capacity: 10000mAh 37Wh
Micro-USB input: 5V DC, 2A
Type-C input: 5V DC, 2A
USB 1 output: 5V DC, 2.4A
USB 2 output: 5V DC, 2.4A

Total Output (USB 1+USB 2): 5V DC, 2,4A
Dimensions: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxWxH)
Weight: 190g

IT - OPERAZIONI PRELIMINARI

RICARICA DI FREEPPT10USBC

Per verificare lo stato di carica di FREEPPT10USBC premere il tasto Power On (4), l'accensione progressiva dei led indica lo stato di carica della batteria.

FREEPPT10USBC si ricarica collegando il cavo in dotazione (6) alla porta Type C (1).

Per la ricarica di FREEPPT10USBC è necessario utilizzare un caricatore con output DC 5V, 2A, come quelli in dotazione con smartphone e tablet da li ultima generazione, o un caricabatteria USB Fast Charge di Cellularline.

L'accensione progressiva dei led (5) indica lo stato di carica di FREEPPT10USBC.

UTILIZZO DI FREEPPT10USBC
Per la ricarica di dispositivi dotati di connettori Lightning, Dock o MicroUSB, utilizzare il cavo in dotazione con il proprio dispositivo.
Per la ricarica di dispositivi dotati di presa Type C è possibile utilizzare il cavo in dotazione.

Collegare il cavo alla porta USB di FREEPPT10USBC e inserire il connettore nella presa di alimentazione del dispositivo da caricare, la ricarica si attiverà automaticamente.

Nel caso in cui la ricarica non si attivi automaticamente, premere il tasto Power On (4).

Lo stato di carica è visualizzabile dal display del dispositivo.

NOTA: è possibile caricare FREEPPT10USBC e il proprio dispositivo contemporaneamente.

SPÉCIFIQUE TECHNICSE

Capacità batteria: 10000mAh 37Wh
Input Micro-USB: DC 5V, 2A
Input Type-C: DC 5V, 2A
Output USB 1: DC 5V, 2,4A
Output USB 2: DC 5V, 2,4A

Total Output (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensioni: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxWxH)
Peso: 190g

FR - OPÉRATIONS PRÉALABLES

CHARGE DE FREEPPT10USBC

Pour vérifier l'état de charge de FREEPPT10USBC, appuyer sur la touche d'allumage On (4). L'allumage progressif des voyants indique l'état de charge de la batterie.

FREEPPT10USBC se charge en branchant le câble (6) fourni à cet effet sur le port Type C (1).

Pour la charge de FREEPPT10USBC, il est nécessaire d'utiliser un chargeur doté de sortie 5 Vcc - 2 A, tel que ceux fournis avec les smartphones et les tablettes de dernière génération ou bien un chargeur USB Fast Charge Cellularline.

L'allumage progressif des voyants (5) indique l'état de charge de FREEPPT10USBC.

UTILISATION DE FREEPPT10USBC

Pour la charge de dispositifs dotés de connecteurs Lightning, Dock ou Micro USB, utiliser le câble fourni avec le dispositif.

Pour la charge de dispositifs dotés de prise Type C, il est possible d'utiliser le câble avec lequel ils sont fournis.

Brancher le câble au port USB de FREEPPT10USBC et brancher le connecteur à la prise d'alimentation du dispositif à charger. La charge démarra automatiquement.

Dans le cas où la charge ne serait pas automatiquement activée, appuyer sur la touche d'allumage On (4).

L'état de charge est indiqué sur l'écran du dispositif.

REMARQUE : il est possible de charger simultanément FREEPPT10USBC et le dispositif.

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

Capacité de la batterie : 10 000 mAh 37 Wh

Entrée Micro USB : 5 Vcc, 2 A

Entrée Type-C : 5 Vcc, 2,4 A

Sortie USB 1 : 5 Vcc, 2,4 A

Sortie USB 2 : 5 Vcc, 2,4 A

Total sortie (USB 1 + USB 2) : 5 Vcc, 2,4 A

Dimensions : 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxHxH)

Poids : 190 g

DE - VORBEREITENDE EINGRIFFE

LADEN VON FREEPPT10USBC

Um den Ladezustand von FREEPPT10USBC zu überprüfen, die Taste „Power On“ (4) drücken. Die LEDs zeigen durch stufenweises Aufleuchten den Ladezustand des Akkus an.

FREEPPT10USBC wird geladen, indem das beigefügte Kabel (6) an den Typ-C-Port (1) angeschlossen wird.

Zum Laden von FREEPPT10USBC ist ein Ladegerät mit einem Output von DC 5 V, 2 A wie das, das im Lieferumfang von Smartphones und Tablets der neuesten Generation enthalten ist, oder ein „Fast Charge“-USB-Akkuladegerät von Cellularline zu verwenden.

Das stufenweise Einschalten der LEDs (5) zeigt den Ladezustand von FREEPPT10USBC an.

GEBRAUCH VON FREEPPT10USBC

Für das Aufladen von Geräten mit Lightning-, Dock- oder Micro-USB-Anschlüssen das mit dem Gerät mitgelieferte Kabel verwenden.

Für das Aufladen von Geräten mit Typ-C-Buchse kann das mitgelieferte Kabel verwendet werden.

Das Kabel an den USB-Port des FREEPPT10USBC anschließen und den Steckverbinder an die Ladebuchse des zu ladenden Geräts anschließen. Der Ladevorgang startet automatisch.

Falls der Ladevorgang nicht automatisch gestartet wird, die Taste Power On (4) drücken.

Der Ladezustand kann auf dem Display des Geräts angezeigt werden.

HINWEIS: Es ist das gleichzeitige Laden von FREEPPT10USBC und dem Gerät möglich.

TECHNISCHE SPEZIFIKATIONEN

Akku-Kapazität: 10000 mAh 37 Wh

Input Micro-USB: DC 5 V, 2 A

Input Typ C: DC 5 V, 2 A

Output USB 1: DC 5 V, 2 A

Output USB 2: DC 5 V, 2 A

Gesamt-Output (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5 V, 2 A

Abmessungen: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Gewicht: 190 g

ES - OPERACIONES PRELIMINARES

RECARGA DE FREEPPT10USBC

Para comprobar el estado de carga de FREEPPT10USBC, pulse el botón de encendido (4); el encendido progresivo de los LEDs indica el estado de carga de la batería.

FREEPPT10USBC se recarga conectando el cable incluido (6) al puerto Type-C (1).

Para recargar FREEPPT10USBC es necesario utilizar un cargador con salida CC 5 V, 2 A, como los que se suministran con los smartphones y las tablets de última generación, o un cargador de baterías USB Fast Charge de Cellularline.

El encendido progresivo de los LEDs (5) indica el estado de carga de FREEPPT10USBC.

USO DE FREEPPT10USBC

Para recargar dispositivos dotados de conectores Lightning, Dock o MicroUSB, utilice el cable suministrado con dicho dispositivo.

Para recargar dispositivos dotados de puerto Type C se puede utilizar el cable incluido.

Conecte el cable al puerto USB de FREEPPT10USBC e introduzca el conector en la toma de alimentación del dispositivo que desea cargar; la recarga se activará automáticamente.

En caso de que la recarga no se active automáticamente, pulse el botón de encendido (4).

El estado de carga puede verse en la pantalla del dispositivo.

NOTA: es posible cargar FREEPPT10USBC y un dispositivo simultáneamente

ESPECIFICACIONES TÉCNICAS

Capacidad de la batería: 10 000 mAh, 37 Wh

Entrada MicroUSB: CC 5 V, 2 A

Entrada Type C: CC 5 V, 2 A

Salida USB 1: CC 5 V, 2 A

Salida USB 2: CC 5 V, 2 A

Salida total (USB 1+USB 2): CC 5 V, 2 A

Medidas: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (Largo×Ancho×Alto)
Peso: 190 g

RU - ПРЕДВАРИТЕЛЬНЫЕ ОПЕРАЦИИ

ЗАРЯДКА FREEPPT10USBC

Для проверки уровня заряда FREEPPT10USBC нажать на клавишу Power On (4). Постепенное включение светодиодных индикаторов указывает на уровень заряда аккумуляторной батареи.

Для зарядки FREEPPT10USBC необходимо подключить входящий в комплект поставки кабель (6) к порту Type-C (1).

Для зарядки FREEPPT10USBC необходимо использовать зарядное устройство с выходными параметрами 5В, 2А. Пост. ток, как для смартфонов и планшетов последнего поколения, или зарядное устройство USB Fast Charge Cellularline.

Постепенное включение светодиодных индикаторов (5) указывает на уровень заряда FREEPPT10USBC.

ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИЯ FREEPPT10USBC

Для зарядки устройств, оснащенных разъемами Lightning, Dock или MicroUSB, следует использовать кабель, входящий в комплект собственного устройства.

Для зарядки устройств, оснащенных гнездом Type C, можно использовать кабель, входящий в комплект поставки.

Подключить кабель к порту USB FREEPPT10USBC и вставить разъем в гнездо питания зарядного устройства.

Зарядка начнется автоматически. Если зарядка не начнется автоматически, нажать на клавишу Power On (4).

Уровень заряда отображается на дисплее устройства.

ПРИМЕЧАНИЕ: возможна одновременная зарядка FREEPPT10USBC и собственного устройства.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКИЕ ХАРАКТЕРИСТИКИ

Емкость аккумуляторной батареи: 10000mAh 37Втч

Вход MicroUSB: Пост. ток 5В, 2А

Вход Type C: Пост. ток 5В, 2А

Выход USB 1: Пост. ток 5В, 2А

Выход USB 2: Пост. ток 5В, 2А

Общий выход 2: (USB 1+USB 2): Пост. ток 5В, 2,4А

Размеры: 96 x 64 x 23 мм (LxWxH)
Вес: 190г

TR - BAŞLANGIÇ İŞLEMLERİ

FREEPPT10USBC YENİDEN ŞARJ EDİLMESİ

FREEPPT10USBC'nin şarj durumunu kontrol etmek için Power On (4) tuşuna basın, led göstergelerinin dercede artan şeklide yanması pil şarj durumunu gösterir.

FREEPPT10USBC'ye şarj etmek için gerekli kablo (6) Type-C (1) portuna takılarak yeniden şarj edilir.

FREEPPT10USBC'nin yeniden şarj edilmesi için; en son nesil smartphone'lar ve tabletler ile birlikte tedarik edilmeler gibi DC 5V, 2A çıkışlı bir şarj cihazı veya Cellularline ürünü bir USB Fast Charge şarj cihazının kullanılmasını gerekir.

Ledlerin (5) dercede deretan şekilde yanması, FREEPPT10USBC şarj durumunu gösterir.

FREEPPT10USBC KULLANILMASI

Lightning, Dock veya MicroUSB konektörleri ile donatılmış aygıtın yeniden şarj etmek için aygıtınız ile birlikte verilmis olan kabloyu kullanın.

Type C soket ile donatılmış aygıtın yeniden şarj edilmesi için birlikte verilmis olan kablo kullanılabilir.

Kabloyu FREEPPT10USBC'nin USB portuna bağlayın ve konektörü şarj edilecek cihazın besleme soketine takın, yeniden şarj otomatik olarak etkinleşecektir.

Yeniden şarjın otomatik olarak etkinleşmemesi durumunda, Power On (4) tuşuna basın.

Şarj durumu aygıtın ekranı üzerinde görüntülenebilir.

NOT: FREEPPT10USBC ve aygıtınızın eşzamanlı olarak şarj edilmesi mümkündür

TEKNİK BİLGİLER

Özellik kapasitesi: 10000mAh 37Wh

Input MicroUSB: DC 5V, 2A

Input Type C: DC 5V, 2A

Output USB 1: DC 5V, 2,4A

Output USB 2: DC 5V, 2,4A

Toplam Output (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2,4A

Ölçüler: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxWxH)
Ağırlık: 190g

NL - VOORAFGANDE HANDELINGEN

FREEPPT10USBC OPLADEN

Controleer het laadniveau van de FREEPPT10USBC door op de toets Power On (4) te drukken; het progressief oplichten van de leds duidt het laadniveau van de batterij aan.

Steek voor het opladen van de FREEPPT10USBC de bijgeleverde kabel (6) in de Type-C poort (1).

Gebruik voor het opladen van de FREEPPT10USBC een lader met vermogen DC 5 V, 2A, zoals de laders bijgeleverd bij een smartphone of tablet van de laatste generatie, of een USB Fast Charge lader van Cellularline.

Het progressief oplichten van de leds (5) duidt het laadniveau aan van de batterij van de FREEPPT10USBC.

FREEPPT10USBC GEBRUIKEN

Voor het opladen van apparaten voorzien van Lightning, Dock of Micro-USB-connectoren moet de kabel gebruikt worden die bij uw apparaat is bijgeleverd.

Voor het opladen van apparaten voorzien van een Type-C poort kan de bijgeleverde kabel gebruikt worden.

Sluit de kabel aan op de USB-poort van de FREEPPT10USBC en stop de connector in de oplaad aansluiting van het op te laden apparaat. De oplading zal onmiddellijk plaatsvinden.

Druk op de toets Power On (4) indien de oplading niet onmiddellijk start. Het laadniveau van de batterij wordt weergegeven op de display van het apparaat.

OPMERKING: FREEPPT10USBC en uw apparaat kunnen gelijktijdig opgeladen worden.

TECHNISCHE Kenmerken

Capaciteit batterij: 10000mAh 37Wh

Input MicroUSB: DC 5V, 2A

Input Type-C: DC 5V, 2A

Output USB 1: DC 5 V, 2 A

Output USB 2: DC 5 V, 2 A

Totaal Output (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5 V, 2,4 A

Afmetingen: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Gewicht: 190g

FI - EISTOIMENPITEET

FREEPPT10USBC LATAUSTAMINEN

FREEPPT10USBC lataustaan tarkistamiseksi, paina näppäintä Power On (4), led-valojen asteittainen syttyminen osoittaa lataustasoa.

FREEPPT10USBC ladataan liitännällä varustuksiin kuuluva kaapeli (6) Type-C-porttiin (1).

FREEPPT10USBC lataamista varten, käytä laturia jossa on DC 5V, 2A output, joka löytyy tablettien, viimeisen sukupolven älypuhelimien, tai Cellularline USB Fast Charge -laturidien varusteista.

Led-valojen (5) asteittainen syttyminen osoittaa FREEPPT10USBC latauksen tilaa.

FREEPPT10USBC KÄYTTÖ

Lightning-, Dock- tai MicroUSB-liittimillä varustettujen laitteiden lataamiseksi, käytä liitettäviä varusteita annettuja johtoja.

Type C-liittimillä varustettujen laitteiden lataamiseksi on mahdollista käyttää varusteisiin kuuluvaa johtoa.

Liitä johto FREEPPT10USBC-laitteen USB-liittimeen ja laita liitin ladattavaan laitteen sähköliitäntään.

Jos lataus ei käynnisty automaattisesti, paina Power On -näppäintä (4).

LATAUSTASO näkyy laitteiden näytöllä.

OHJAUKUTUS: FREEPPT10USBC:tä ja omaa laitetta on mahdollista ladata samaanikaesit

TKENIKSET TIEDOT

Akun tte: 10000mAh 37Wh

Input MicroUSB: DC 5V, 2A

Input Type C: DC 5V, 2A

Output USB 1: DC 5V, 2A

Output USB 2: DC 5V, 2A

Total Output (USB 1+USB 2+Type C): DC 5V, 2,4A

Mitat: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (P-LxK)
Paino: 190g

FI - ANVEJNINGEN ZUR ENTSGORUNG VON GERÄTEN FÜR PRIVATHAUSHALTE

(Betrifft die Länder der Europäischen Union und jene mit Wiederverwertungssystem) Das auf dem Produkt oder den Unterlagen angeführte Zeichen weist darauf hin, dass das Produkt am Ende seiner Betriebszeit nicht mit dem normalen Hausmüll entsorgen darf. Damit Umwelt- und Gesundheitsschäden durch das unsachgemäße Entsorgen von Abfall vermieden werden, muss dieses Produkt vom anderen Müll getrennt und verantwortungsvoll recycelt werden. Hierdurch wird die nachhaltige Wiederverwertung von Materialressourcen unterstützt.

Für Informationen zur Abfalltrennung und der Wiederverwertung dieses Art von Gerät, sollten Privatpersonen das Geschäft kontaktieren, in dem das Gerät gekauft wurde, oder die entsprechende Behörde vor Ort. Unternehme sollen die jeweilige Lieferfirma kontaktieren und die Geschäftsbedingungen des Kaufvertrages diesbezüglich prüfen. Dieses Produkt darf nicht zusammen mit anderen Geräteabfällen entsorgt werden.

Die im Produkt enthaltene Batterie kann nicht durch Nutzende ersetzt werden. Daher darf nicht versucht werden, das Gerät zu öffnen und diese herauszunehmen. Es könnten hierdurch Störungen und Schäden am Produkt verursacht werden. Bei der Entorgung des Produkts muss sich an die örtliche Behörde für Müllentsorgung gewandt werden, um die Batterie zu entfernen. Die Batterie des Geräts ist so konzipiert, dass sie während der gesamten Betriebszeit des Produkts genutzt werden kann. Für weitere Informationen besuchen Sie unsere Internetseite http://www.cellularline.com

ES - INSTRUCCIONES PARA LA ELIMINACIÓN DE APARATOS PARA USO DOMÉSTICO (Aplicable en los países de la Unión Europea y en los que tienen sistemas de recogida diferencial) La marca que figura en el producto o en la documentación indica que el producto no debe ser eliminado con otros residuos domésticos ordinarios o al ser usado para la eliminación inoportuna de los residuos es invite a l usuario a separar este producto de otros tipos de residuos y a reciclarlo de forma responsable para favorecer la reutilización sostenible de los recursos materiales. Se invita a los usuarios domésticos a contactar el distribuidor al que se ha comprado el producto u oficina local para obtener la información relativa a la recogida diferenciada y al reciclado para este tipo de producto. Se invita a los usuarios empresariales a contactar con su proveedor y verificar los términos y las condiciones del contrato de compra. Este producto no debe ser eliminado con otros residuos comerciales. Este producto lleva un símbolo que indica que el usuario no puede sustituirlo, no intente abrir el dispositivo ni quitar la batería ya que ello podría causar un mal funcionamiento o dañar seriamente el producto. En caso de eliminación del producto le rogamos que contacte el ente local de eliminación de residuos para efectuar la recogida de la batería. La batería que se encuentra en el interior del dispositivo ha sido proyectada para poder ser utilizada durante todo el ciclo de vida del producto.

Para mayor información visite el sitio web http://www.cellularline.com

RU - УКАЗАНИя БЫТОВОМ ПОТРЕБИТЕЛЮ ПО УТИЛИЗАЦИИ ОБОРУДОВАНИЯ (Применяется в странах-членах Европейского Союза и в странах с раздельным сбором отходов)

Символ, имеющийся на изделии или в документации, указывает на то, что изделие не должно утилизироваться с другими бытовыми отходами ни по окончании срока службы. Во избежание нанесения ущерба окружающей среде или здоровью персонала в результате ненадлежащей утилизации, пользователь должен отделить данное изделие от других отходов и утилизировать его со всей ответственностью, содействуя повторному использованию материальных ресурсов. Пользователям рекомендуется обратиться к своему поставщику, а также к местной службе, осуществляющей сбор отходов, или местное предприятие за подробной информацией, касающейся раздельного сбора отходов и рециркуляции изделий такого типа. Компания-пользователю рекомендуется обратиться к их поставщику и проверить сроки и условия подписанного договора о покупке. Данное изделие запрещается утилизировать вместе с другими коммерческими отходами.

Данное изделие содержит аккумуляторную батарею, не подлежащую замене пользователем. Не пытайтесь открыть устройство или снять батарею, поскольку это может привести к возникновению неисправностей и серьезным повреждениям изделия. При утилизации изделия, пожалуйста, обращайтесь в местный центр по утилизации отходов или местную службу. Аккумуляторная батарея, содержащаяся в устройстве, рассчитана на использование в течение всего срока службы изделия.

Для получения подробной информации посетите сайт http://www.cellularline.com

TR - BU ÜRÜN, ELEKTRONYEMEK YENIYUKLÜ DİREKTİVİ (2014/30/EU), AÇIK GERKİM DİREKTİVİ (2014/35/CE) VE ROHS DİREKTİFİNİN (2011/65/CE) HÜKÜMLERİNE UYGUN OLARAK İŞARETLENİŞİ İZLENİLMİŞTİR.

PowerTrank 1000

SV	ULTRAKOMPAKT BÄRBAR LADDARE MED USB-PORTAR OCH USB-C-PORT
DA	BÆRBAR ULTRAKOMPAKT BATTERIOPPLADER MED USB-PORTE OG USB-C-PORT
NO	BÆRBAR ULTRAKOMPAKT BATTERILADER MED USB-PORTER OG USB-C-PORT
PT	CARREGADOR PORTÁTILO ULTRA COMPACTO COM PORTAS USB E PORTA USB-C
CS	PŘENOSNÁ ULTRA KOMPAKTNÍ NABÍVEČKA S USB PORTY A USB-C PORTEM
SL	ULTRAKOMPAKTNA PRENOSNI POLNILNIK BATERIJ Z VHODNI USB IN VHODOM USB-C
HR	PRIKLIJUŠNIK SUPERKOMPAKTNI PUNJAČ S USB I USB-C PRIKLJUČKOM
BG	УЛТРАКОМПАКТНО ПРЕНОСИМО ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО С ПОРТОВЕ USB И USB-C
EL	ΦΟΡΤΗΣΤΟ ΕΞΑΙΡΕΤΙΚΑ ΣΥΜΠΛΗΓΗΣ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗΣ ΜΕ ΟΥΡΑΣ USB ΚΑΙ ΘΥΡΑ USB-C

SV	ULTRAKOMPAKT BÄRBAR LADDARE MED USB-PORTAR OCH USB-C-PORT
DA	BÆRBAR ULTRAKOMPAKT BATTERIOPPLADER MED USB-PORTE OG USB-C-PORT
NO	BÆRBAR ULTRAKOMPAKT BATTERILADER MED USB-PORTER OG USB-C-PORT
PT	CARREGADOR PORTÁTILO ULTRA COMPACTO COM PORTAS USB E PORTA USB-C
CS	PŘENOSNÁ ULTRA KOMPAKTNÍ NABÍVEČKA S USB PORTY A USB-C PORTEM
SL	ULTRAKOMPAKTNA PRENOSNI POLNILNIK BATERIJ Z VHODNI USB IN VHODOM USB-C
HR	PRIKLIJUŠNIK SUPERKOMPAKTNI PUNJAČ S USB I USB-C PRIKLJUČKOM
BG	УЛТРАКОМПАКТНО ПРЕНОСИМО ЗАРЯДНО УСТРОЙСТВО С ПОРТОВЕ USB И USB-C
EL	ΦΟΡΤΗΣΤΟ ΕΞΑΙΡΕΤΙΚΑ ΣΥΜΠΛΗΓΗΣ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗΣ ΜΕ ΟΥΡΑΣ USB ΚΑΙ ΘΥΡΑ USB-C

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

SV - **FÖRBEBEDANDE ÅTGÄRDER LADDNING AV FREEPPT10USBC**
För att bekräfta laddningsstillståndet av FREEPPT10USBC, tryck på knappen Power On (4).
Batteriets laddningsstatus anges genom att lysdioderna gradvis tänds.
FREEPPT10USBC laddas genom att ansluta den medföljande kabe­len (6) till Type C-porten (1).
För laddningen av FREEPPT10USBC ska en batteriladdare med utgång DC 5V, 2A användas, som de som tillhandahålls med smartphone eller surfplatta av senaste generation, eller en USB Fast Charge från Cellularline.
En progressiv tändning av lysdioderna (5) anger laddningnivån för FREEPPT10USBC.
ANVÄNDNING AV FREEPPT10USBC
För laddning av enheter med Lightning-, Dock- eller MicroUSB-kontakter, använd kablens som levereras med din enhet.
För laddning av enheter med Type C-uttag kan man använda den medföljande kabe­len.
Anslut kabe­len till USB-porten på FREEPPT10USBC och för in kontakten i nätuttaget på den enhet som ska laddas.
Laddningen aktiveras automatiskt.
Om laddningen inte aktiveras automatiskt, tryck på knappen Power On (4).
Batteriets laddningsstatus visas på enhetens skärm.
ANMÄRKNING: FREEPPT10USBC och din enhet kan laddas samtidigt
TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
Batterikapacitet: 10000mAh 37Wh
MicroUSB-ingång: DC 5V, 2A
Ingång Type C: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1-utgång: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2-utgång: DC 5V, 2,4A
Total utgång (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2,4A
Mått: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vikt: 190g

DA - **INDLEDNINGSVIST OPLADNING AF FREEPPT10USBC**
For at kontrollere opladningen af FREEPPT10USBC trykkes på tænd-knappen (4). Den gradvise tænding af dioderne viser batteriets ladestatus.
FREEPPT10USBC oplades ved at tilslutte det medleverede kabel (6) til Type-C porten (1).
Til opladning af FREEPPT10USBC kræves der en oplader med udgang på DC 5V, 2A, som dem der følger med de sidste nye smartphones og tablets, eller en USB Fast Charge batterioplader fra Cellularline.
Den progressive tænding af dioderne (5) angiver ladestatus for FREEPPT10USBC.
BRUG AF FREEPPT10USBC
For at oplade enheder med Lightning-, Dock- eller Micro-USB-stik skal kablet, som følger med din egen enhed, anvendes.
Til opladning af enheder med type C-stik kan det medfølgende kabel anvendes.
Tilslut kablet til USB-porten på FREEPPT10USBC og sæt stikket i stikkontakten på enheden som skal oplades.
Opladningen starter automatisk.
Såfremt opladningen ikke starter automatisk, skal man trykke på tænd-knappen (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhedens display.
BE MÆRK: det er muligt at oplade FREEPPT10USBC og din egen enhed på samme tid
TEKNISKE DATA
Batterikapacitet: 10000 mAh 37 Wh
MicroUSB-indgang: DC 5V, 2A
Indgang type C: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1-udgang DC 5V, 2.4A
USB 2-udgang DC 5V, 2.4A
Samlet udgang (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2.4A
Mål: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vægt: 190g

	
---------------	--

NO - **FORBEBEDELSE LADING AV FREEPPT10USBC**
Trykk på "power on"-tasten (4) for å kontrollere tilstanden til batteriet i FREEPPT10USBC. LED-ene tennes gradvis og viser ladetilstanden.
FREEPPT10USBC lades ved å koble den medfølgende ledningen (6) til Type-C (1) uttaket.
For å lade FREEPPT10USBC, må du bruke en DC-batterilader med 5V, 2A output, som de som følger med smarttelefoner og siste generasjons nettbrett, eller en Fast Charge USB-batterilader fra Cellularline.
LED-ene (5) tennes gradvis og viser ladetilstanden i FREEPPT10USBC.
BRUK AV FREEPPT10USBC
Bruk kablens som følger med enheten din for å lade enheter med Lightning, Dock eller MicroUSB-kontakter.
For å lade enheter med Type-C-uttak, kan du bruke kablens som følger med.
Koble kablens til USB-uttaket i FREEPPT10USBC og sett kontakten i strømuttaket i enheten som skal lades. Ladingen starter automatisk.
Hvis ikke ladingen starter automatisk, trykker du på "power-on" tasten (AV/PÅ-tasten) (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhetens display.
NB! FREEPPT10USBC og enheten din kan lades opp samtidig
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Batterikapasitet: 10 000 mAh 37 Wh
MicroUSB input: DC 5V, 2A
Type-C input: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensjoner: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vekt: 190 g

HR - **FORBEREDELJE LADING AV FREEPPT10USBC**
Trykk på "power on"-tasten (4) za kontroliranje tilstanden til baterijet i FREEPPT10USBC. LED-ene tennes gradvis i viser ladetilstanden.
FREEPPT10USBC lades ved priključenju priloženoga kabla (6) na priključak Tip-C (1).
Za punjenje FREEPPT10USBC potrebno je koristiti punjač s izlazom DC 5V, 2A, kao oni koji dolaze u paketu s većinom pametnih mobitela i tableta posljednje generacije ili punjač USB Fast Charge tvrtke Cellularline.
Progressivno osvjetljenje LED-a (5) označava stanje napunjenosti FREEPPT10USBC.
UPORAB A FREEPPT10USBC
Za napajanje uređaja s Lightning, Dock ili Mikro USB priključivka koristite kabel koji ste dobili uz uređaj.
Za punjenje uređaja opremljenih Tip-C priključivka moguće je koristiti isporučeni kabel.
Spojite isporučeni kabel na USB priključak uređaja FREEPPT10USBC i umetnite priključak u utičnicu uređaja koji treba napuniti, a punjenje će se aktivirati automatski.
Hvis ikke ladingen starter automatisk, trykker du på "power-on" tasten (AV/PÅ-tasten) (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhetens display.
NB! FREEPPT10USBC og enheten din kan lades opp samtidig
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Batterikapacitet: 10 000mAh 37Wh
MicroUSB input: DC 5V, 2A
Type-C input: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensjoner: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vekt: 190 g

	
---------------	--

PT - **OPERAÇÕES PRELIMINARES RECARGA DO FREEPPT10USBC**
Para verificar o estado de carga do FREEPPT10USBC, prima o botão Power On (4). O acendimento progressivo dos LEDs indica o estado de carga da bateria.
Recarrega-se o FREEPPT10USBC ligando o cabo fornecido (6) à porta Tipo C (1).
Para recarregar o FREEPPT10USBC, é necessário utilizar um carregador com saída de 5 VCC e 2 A, como aqueles fornecidos com os smartphones e tablets de última geração, ou um carregador USB Fast Charge da Cellularline.
O acendimento progressivo dos LEDs (5) indica o estado de carga da bateria.
PT - **OPERAÇÕES PRELIMINARES RECARGA DO FREEPPT10USBC**
Para verificar o estado de carga do FREEPPT10USBC, prima o botão Power On (4). O acendimento progressivo dos LEDs indica o estado de carga da bateria.
Recarrega-se o FREEPPT10USBC ligando o cabo fornecido (6) à porta Tipo C (1).
Para recarregar o FREEPPT10USBC, é necessário utilizar um carregador com saída de 5 VCC e 2 A, como aqueles fornecidos com os smartphones e tablets de última geração, ou um carregador USB Fast Charge da Cellularline.
O acendimento progressivo dos LEDs (5) indica o estado de carga da bateria.
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKASJONER
Batterikapasitet: 10 000 mAh 37 Wh
MicroUSB input: DC 5V, 2A
Type-C input: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensjoner: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vekt: 190 g

BG - **ПРЕДВАРИТЕЛНИ ОПЕРАЦИИ ЗАРЕЖДАНЕ НА FREEPPT10USBC**
Зарядката на състоянието на зареждане на FREEPPT10USBC натиснете бутона Power On (4), постепенно светване на светодиодните показва състоянието на зареждане на батерията.
FREEPPT10USBC се зарежда чрез свързване на доставения кабел (6) към порта тип C (1).
За зареждане на FREEPPT10USBC е необходимо да използвате зареждащо устройство с изход DC 5 V 2 A, като тези, с които се доставят смартфони и таблети от последно поколение, или зареждао устройство USB Fast Charge на Cellularline.
Постепенното светване на светодиодите (5) показва състоянието на зареждане FREEPPT10USBC.
UPORAB A FREEPPT10USBC
Za napajanje uređaja s Lightning, Dock ili Mikro USB priključivka koristite kabel koji ste dobili uz uređaj.
Za punjenje uređaja opremljenih Tip-C priključivka moguće je koristiti isporučeni kabel.
Spojite isporučeni kabel na USB priključak uređaja FREEPPT10USBC i umetnite priključak u utičnicu uređaja koji treba napuniti, a punjenje će se aktivirati automatski.
Hvis ikke ladingen starter automatisk, trykker du på "power-on" tasten (AV/PÅ-tasten) (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhetens display.
NB! FREEPPT10USBC og enheten din kan lades opp samtidig
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Batterikapacitet: 10 000 mAh 37 Wh
MicroUSB input: DC 5V, 2A
Type-C input: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensjoner: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vekt: 190 g

SV - **FÖRBEBEDANDE ÅTGÄRDER LADDNING AV FREEPPT10USBC**
För att bekräfta laddningsstillståndet av FREEPPT10USBC, tryck på knappen Power On (4).
Batteriets laddningsstatus anges genom att lysdioderna gradvis tänds.
FREEPPT10USBC laddas genom att ansluta den medföljande kabe­len (6) till Type C-porten (1).
För laddningen av FREEPPT10USBC ska en batteriladdare med utgång DC 5V, 2A användas, som de som tillhandahålls med smartphone eller surfplatta av senaste generation, eller en USB Fast Charge från Cellularline.
En progressiv tändning av lysdioderna (5) anger laddningnivån för FREEPPT10USBC.
ANVÄNDNING AV FREEPPT10USBC
För laddning av enheter med Lightning-, Dock- eller MicroUSB-kontakter, använd kablens som levereras med din enhet.
För laddning av enheter med Type C-uttag kan man använda den medföljande kabe­len.
Anslut kabe­len till USB-porten på FREEPPT10USBC och för in kontakten i nätuttaget på den enhet som ska laddas.
Laddningen aktiveras automatiskt.
Om laddningen inte aktiveras automatiskt, tryck på knappen Power On (4).
Batteriets laddningsstatus visas på enhetens skärm.
ANMÄRKNING: FREEPPT10USBC och din enhet kan laddas samtidigt
TEKNISK SPECIFIKATION
Batterikapacitet: 10000mAh 37Wh
MicroUSB-ingång: DC 5V, 2A
Ingång Type C: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1-utgång: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2-utgång: DC 5V, 2,4A
Total utgång (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2,4A
Mått: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vikt: 190g

NO - **FORBEREDELSE LADING AV FREEPPT10USBC**
Trykk på "power on"-tasten (4) for å kontrollere tilstanden til batteriet i FREEPPT10USBC. LED-ene tennes gradvis og viser ladetilstanden.
FREEPPT10USBC lades ved å koble den medfølgende ledningen (6) til Type-C (1) uttaket.
For å lade FREEPPT10USBC, må du bruke en DC-batterilader med 5V, 2A output, som de som følger med smarttelefoner og siste generasjons nettbrett, eller en Fast Charge USB-batterilader fra Cellularline.
LED-ene (5) tennes gradvis og viser ladetilstanden i FREEPPT10USBC.
BRUK AV FREEPPT10USBC
Bruk kablens som følger med enheten din for å lade enheter med Lightning, Dock eller MicroUSB-kontakter.
For å lade enheter med Type-C-uttak, kan du bruke kablens som følger med.
Koble kablens til USB-uttaket i FREEPPT10USBC og sett kontakten i strømuttaket i enheten som skal lades. Ladingen starter automatisk.
Hvis ikke ladingen starter automatisk, trykker du på "power-on" tasten (AV/PÅ-tasten) (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhetens display.
NB! FREEPPT10USBC og enheten din kan lades opp samtidig
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Batterikapasitet: 10 000 mAh 37 Wh
MicroUSB input: DC 5V, 2A
Type-C input: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensjoner: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vekt: 190 g

HR - **FORBEREDELJE LADING AV FREEPPT10USBC**
Trykk på "power on"-tasten (4) za kontroliranje tilstanden til baterijet i FREEPPT10USBC. LED-ene tennes gradvis og viser ladetilstanden.
FREEPPT10USBC lades ved priključenju priloženoga kabla (6) na priključak Tip-C (1).
Za punjenje FREEPPT10USBC potrebno je koristiti punjač s izlazom DC 5V, 2A, kao oni koji dolaze u paketu s većinom pametnih mobitela i tableta posljednje generacije ili punjač USB Fast Charge tvrtke Cellularline.
Progressivno osvjetljenje LED-a (5) označava stanje napunjenosti FREEPPT10USBC.
UPORAB A FREEPPT10USBC
Za napajanje uređaja s Lightning, Dock ili Mikro USB priključivka koristite kabel koji ste dobili uz uređaj.
Za punjenje uređaja opremljenih Tip-C priključivka moguće je koristiti isporučeni kabel.
Spojite isporučeni kabel na USB priključak uređaja FREEPPT10USBC i umetnite priključak u utičnicu uređaja koji treba napuniti, a punjenje će se aktivirati automatski.
Hvis ikke ladingen starter automatisk, trykker du på "power-on" tasten (AV/PÅ-tasten) (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhetens display.
NB! FREEPPT10USBC og enheten din kan lades opp samtidig
TEKNISKE SPESIFIKASJONER
Batterikapacitet: 10 000mAh 37Wh
MicroUSB input: DC 5V, 2A
Type-C input: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensjoner: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vekt: 190 g

PT - **OPERAÇÕES PRELIMINARES RECARGA DO FREEPPT10USBC**
Para verificar o estado de carga do FREEPPT10USBC, prima o botão Power On (4). O acendimento progressivo dos LEDs indica o estado de carga da bateria.
Recarrega-se o FREEPPT10USBC ligando o cabo fornecido (6) à porta Tipo C (1).
Para recarregar o FREEPPT10USBC, é necessário utilizar um carregador com saída de 5 VCC e 2 A, como aqueles fornecidos com os smartphones e tablets de última geração, ou um carregador USB Fast Charge da Cellularline.
O acendimento progressivo dos LEDs (5) indica o estado de carga da bateria.
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKASJONER
Batterikapacitet: 10000mAh 37Wh
MicroUSB-ingång: DC 5V, 2A
Ingång Type C: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1-utgång: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2-utgång: DC 5V, 2,4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensjoner: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vikt: 190g

CS - **PŘÍPRAVA NABÍJENÍ FREEPPT10USBC**
Ke zobrazení úrovně nabití FREEPPT10USBC stiskněte tlačítko Power On (4), postupně zesilování svítivosti diody označuje stav dobíjení baterie.
FREEPPT10USBC se nabíjí připojením kabelu (6) v příslušnévici k portu Type-C (1).
Pro nabití FREEPPT10USBC je nutné použít nabíječku s výstupem DC 5V, 2A, která je součástí příslušnévítvým nejnovější generace smartphonu a tabletu, nebo nabíječku USB Fast Charge značky Cellularline.
Postupně zesilování svítivosti diody (5) označuje stav nabití baterie FREEPPT10USBC.
POUŽITÍ FREEPPT10USBC
Pro nabitíjní přístrojů vybavených konektory Lightning, Dock nebo MicroUSB použijte kabel v příslušnévici Vašeho přístroje.
Pro nabitíjní přístrojů vybavených portem Type C je možno použít kabe­l v příslušnévici.
Připojte kabe­l k portu USB FREEPPT10USBC a zásuňte konektor do napájecí zásuvky přístroje, který chcete dobít, dobíjení se spustí automaticky.
V případě, že se dobíjení automaticky nepustí, stiskněte tlačítko Power On (4).
Stav nabití baterie se zobrazuje na displeji přístroje.
POZNÁMKA: je možné nabíjet zároveň FREEPPT10USBC a váš přístroj
TECHNICKÉ ÚDAJE
Kapacita baterie: 10000mAh 37Wh
MicroUSB-ingång: DC 5V, 2A
Vstup Type C: C 5V DC, 2A
Výstup USB 1: 5 V DC, 2,4A
Výstup USB 2: 5 V DC, 2,4A
Celkem výstup (USB 1+USB 2): 5 V DC, 2,4A
Rozměry: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (D x Š x V)
Hmotnost: 190g

DA - **INDLEDNINGSVIST OPLADNING AF FREEPPT10USBC**
For at kontrollere opladningen af FREEPPT10USBC trykkes på tænd-knappen (4). Den gradvise opsvtelling ved luðk označuje stanje napojenosti baterije.
FREEPPT10USBC se polni s priključivju priloženoga kabla (6) na vhod Type-C (1).
FREEPPT10USBC polnite z uporabo polnilnika z izhodom DC 5V, 2A, na primer priloženega najnovjšim pametnim telefonom, tabličnim računalnikom, ali polnilnik USB Fast Charge znamke Cellularline.
Progressivno vklopljanje ved luðk (5) označuje stanje napojenosti baterije na napravi FREEPPT10USBC.
UPORABA FREEPPT10USBC
Za polnjenje naprav s priključiv Lightning, Dock ali MicroUSB uporabite vašemu aparatu priložni kabel.
Za polnjenje naprav z vtičnico Type C lahko uporabite kabe­l v kompletu.
Priključite priložni kabe­l na vhod USB na FREEPPT10USBC in vstavite spojnik v vtičnico za napajanje naprave za polnjenje.
Polnjenje se aktivira samodejno.
V primeru, da se polnjenje ne aktivira samodejno, pritisnite tipko Power On (4).
Stanje napojenosti baterije je prikazano na zaslonu naprave.
OPOMBA: mogoče je tudi sočasno polnjenje FREEPPT10USBC in vaše naprave.
TEHNIŠKE SPECIFIKACIJE
Kapaciteta baterije: 10000mAh 37Wh
Vhod MicroUSB: DC 5V, 2A
Vhod Type C: DC 5V, 2A
Izhod USB 1: DC 5V, 2,4A
Izhod USB 2: DC 5V, 2,4A
Izhod skupaj (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimenzije: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (DxŠxV)
Teža: 190g

	
---------------	--

NO - **FORBEBEDELSE LADING AV FREEPPT10USBC**
Trykk på "power on"-tasten (4) za kontroliranje tilstanden til baterijet i FREEPPT10USBC. LED-ene tennes gradvis og viser ladetilstanden.
FREEPPT10USBC lades ved å koble den medfølgende ledningen (6) til Type-C (1) uttaket.
For å lade FREEPPT10USBC, må du bruke en DC-batterilader med 5V, 2A output, som de som følger med smarttelefoner og siste generasjons nettbrett, eller en Fast Charge USB-batterilader fra Cellularline.
LED-ene (5) tennes gradvis og viser ladetilstanden i FREEPPT10USBC.
BRUK AV FREEPPT10USBC
Bruk kablens som følger med enheten din for å lade enheter med Lightning, Dock eller MicroUSB-kontakter.
For å lade enheter med Type-C-uttak, kan du bruke kablens som følger med.
Koble kablens til USB-uttaket i FREEPPT10USBC og sett kontakten i strømuttaket i enheten som skal lades. Ladingen starter automatisk.
Hvis ikke ladingen starter automatisk, trykker du på "power-on" tasten (AV/PÅ-tasten) (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhetens display.
NB! FREEPPT10USBC og enheten din kan lades opp samtidig
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKASJONER
Batterikapacitet: 10000mAh 37Wh
MicroUSB-ingång: DC 5V, 2A
Ingång Type C: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1-udgang DC 5V, 2.4A
USB 2-udgang DC 5V, 2.4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2.4A
Mål: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vekt: 190 g

HR - **FORBEREDELJE LADING AV FREEPPT10USBC**
Trykk på "power on"-tasten (4) za kontroliranje tilstanden til baterijet i FREEPPT10USBC. LED-ene tennes gradvis og viser ladetilstanden.
FREEPPT10USBC lades ved priključenju priloženoga kabla (6) na priključak Tip-C (1).
Za punjenje FREEPPT10USBC potrebno je koristiti punjač s izlazom DC 5V, 2A, kao oni koji dolaze u paketu s većinom pametnih mobitela i tableta posljednje generacije ili punjač USB Fast Charge tvrtke Cellularline.
Progressivno osvjetljenje LED-a (5) označava stanje napunjenosti FREEPPT10USBC.
UPORABA FREEPPT10USBC
Za napajanje uređaja s Lightning, Dock ili Mikro USB priključivka koristite kabel koji ste dobili uz uređaj.
Za punjenje uređaja opremljenih Tip-C priključivka moguće je koristiti isporučeni kabel.
Spojite isporučeni kabel na USB priključak uređaja FREEPPT10USBC i umetnite priključak u utičnicu uređaja koji treba napuniti, a punjenje će se aktivirati automatski.
Hvis ikke ladingen starter automatisk, trykker du på "power-on" tasten (AV/PÅ-tasten) (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhetens display.
NB! FREEPPT10USBC og enheten din kan lades opp samtidig
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKACIJE
Kapaciteta baterije: 10000mAh 37Wh
Vhod MicroUSB: DC 5V, 2A
Vhod Type C: DC 5V, 2A
Izhod USB 1: DC 5V, 2,4A
Izhod USB 2: DC 5V, 2,4A
Izhod skupaj (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimenzije: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (DxŠxV)
Teža: 190g

	
---------------	--

PT - **OPERAÇÕES PRELIMINARES RECARGA DO FREEPPT10USBC**
Para verificar o estado de carga do FREEPPT10USBC, prima o botão Power On (4). O acendimento progressivo dos LEDs indica o estado de carga da bateria.
Recarrega-se o FREEPPT10USBC ligando o cabo fornecido (6) à porta Tipo C (1).
Para recarregar o FREEPPT10USBC, é necessário utilizar um carregador com saída de 5 VCC e 2 A, como aqueles fornecidos com os smartphones e tablets de última geração, ou um carregador USB Fast Charge da Cellularline.
O acendimento progressivo dos LEDs (5) indica o estado de carga da bateria.
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKASJONER
Batterikapacitet: 10 000 mAh 37 Wh
MicroUSB input: DC 5V, 2A
Type-C input: DC 5V, 2A
USB 1 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
USB 2 output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Totalt output: DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimensjoner: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (LxBxH)
Vekt: 190 g

BG - **ПРЕДВАРИТЕЛНИ ОПЕРАЦИИ ЗАРЕЖДАНЕ НА FREEPPT10USBC**
Зарядката на състоянието на зареждане на FREEPPT10USBC натиснете бутона Power On (4), постепенно светване на светодиодните показва състоянието на зареждане на батерията.
FREEPPT10USBC се зарежда чрез свързване на доставения кабел (6) към порта тип C (1).
За зареждане на FREEPPT10USBC е необходимо да използвате зареждащо устройство с изход DC 5 V 2 A, като тези, с които се доставят смартфони и таблети от последно поколение, или зареждао устройство USB Fast Charge на Cellularline.
Постепенното светване на светодиодите (5) показва състоянието на зареждане FREEPPT10USBC.
UPORAB A FREEPPT10USBC
Za napajanje uređaja s Lightning, Dock ili Mikro USB priključivka koristite kabel koji ste dobili uz uređaj.
Za punjenje uređaja opremljenih Tip-C priključivka moguće je koristiti isporučeni kabel.
Spojite isporučeni kabel na USB priključak uređaja FREEPPT10USBC i umetnite priključak u utičnicu uređaja koji treba napuniti, a punjenje će se aktivirati automatski.
Hvis ikke ladingen starter automatisk, trykker du på "power-on" tasten (AV/PÅ-tasten) (4).
Ladestatusen vises på enhetens display.
NB! FREEPPT10USBC og enheten din kan lades opp samtidig
TEKNISKE SPECIFIKACIJE
Kapaciteta baterije: 10000mAh 37Wh
Vhod MicroUSB: DC 5V, 2A
Vhod Type C: DC 5V, 2A
Izhod USB 1: DC 5V, 2,4A
Izhod USB 2: DC 5V, 2,4A
Izhod skupaj (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2,4A
Dimenzije: 96 x 64 x 23 mm (DxŠxV)
Teža: 190g

EL - **ΠΡΟΚΑΤΑΡΚΤΙΚΕΣ ΕΠΕΡΓΕΙΕΣ ΦΟΡΤΙΣΤΗ ΤΟΥ FREEPPT10USBC**
Για να διαπιστώσετε την κατάσταση φόρτισης του FREEPPT10USBC πατήστε το κουμπί Power On (4). Το προοδευτικό άναμμα των led δείχνει την κατάσταση φόρτισης της μπαταρίας.
Το FREEPPT10USBC φορτίζεται συνδέοντας το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο (6) στη θύρα Type-C (1).
Για τη φόρτιση του FREEPPT10USBC απαιτείται να χρησιμοποιήσετε ένα φορτιστή με output DC 5V, 2A, όπως εκείνοι που παρέχονται με smartphone και tablet τελευταίας γενιάς ή ένα φορτιστή USB Fast Charge της Cellularline.
Το βαθμίο άναμμα των led (5) δείχνει την κατάσταση φόρτισης του FREEPPT10USBC.
ΧΡΗΣΗ ΤΟΥ FREEPPT10USBC
Για τη φόρτιση συσκευών που διαθέτουν συνδέσμους Lightning, Dock ή MicroUSB χρησιμοποιήστε το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο με τη συσκευή σας.
Για τη φόρτιση συσκευών που διαθέτουν υποδοχή Type C μπορείτε να χρησιμοποιήσετε το παρεχόμενο καλώδιο.
Συνδέστε το καλώδιο στη θύρα USB του FREEPPT10USBC και εισάγετε το συνδεδεμένο στην υποδοχή προφοδοσίας της προς φόρτιση συσκευής ή φόρτιση θα ενεργοποιηθεί αυτόματα.
Στην περίπτωση που η φόρτιση δεν ενεργοποιηθεί αυτόματα, πατήστε το κουμπί Power On (4).
Η κατάσταση φόρτισης εμφανίζεται στην οθόνη της συσκευής.
ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: μπορείτε να φορτίσετε ταυτόχρονα το FREEPPT10USBC και τη συσκευή σας.
ΤΕΧΝΙΚΕΣ ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΕΣ
Χωρητικότητα μπαταρίας: 10000mAh 37Wh
Είσοδος MicroUSB: DC 5V, 2A
Είσοδος Type C: DC 5V, 2A
Εξοδος USB 1: DC 5V, 2,4A
Εξοδος USB 2: DC 5V, 2,4A
Total Output (USB 1+USB 2): DC 5V, 2,4A
Διαστάσεις: 96x64x23 mm (ΜxΠxΥ)
Βάρος: 190g

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--

	
---------------	--